III, Count V Forgery to a term of a maximum term of forty eight (48) months with a minimum 

term of sixteen (16) months consecutive to Count's I, IL III and IV: Count VI Attempted Theft 

to a term maximum of forty-eight (48) months with a minimum term of sixteen (16) months, 

consecutive to all Counts, with credit for one hundred thirty-seven (137) days time served. It is 

further ordered that the Defendant pay Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($750.00) attorney fees and 

the statutory administrative assessment fee of Twenty-Five Dollars ($25.00). 

Dated 27th this November day of, 1996. 

DI5UC JUDGE